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5月10日
This lesson, after checking the homework, we focused on a new area: 
talking about place.
Some key characters:

地 (ground， land)
地方 (place)
州 (province – used in some towns eg加州 , 杭
州广州福州)
洲 (Continent)
国家 (country)
亚 (Asia）
非 （Africa）
南 (South)
洋 (Ocean, overseas)
法 (method, way)



5月10日
You’ll find most of this vocabulary (and hence the pronunciation) on 
this Quizlet:

https://quizlet.com/179028551/geography-etc-flash-cards/

In addition to learning this vocab, the 作业 this week is to practise
the reading I gave last lesson (if you haven’t already done it) and the 
passage without pinyin that you’ll see on the next slide.

https://quizlet.com/179028551/geography-etc-flash-cards/






作业

p.68 ex.12
1. 什么
2. 几
3. 谁
4. 几
5. 多大



作业
6. 几
7. 哪儿（哪里）
Ex. 13) 
1. 九月
2. 十一月
3. 8月8日
4. 4月26日
5. 3月13日星期一



6. 7月17日星期二
7. 2001年6月23日星期五
8. 2001年12月30日星期天（日）
Ex. 14

wǒmen
méi yǒu
nián jí
gong zuò
dōu
dà xué shēng

yī jiā rén
duō dà
jǐ suì
rì běn
jie jie
shuí （shei)



P. 69 ex. 15

1. 不
2. 都
3. 也
4. 和
5. 没



P. 69 ex. 16

1. 你是中学生吗？
2. 你上几年级？
3. 你爸爸，妈妈都工作吗？
4. 你是中国人吗？
5. 这是我（的）朋友
6. 那是我（的）姐姐
7. 我们都住在北京

（父母）


